Main Unit Bluetooth WLIS04
For the Main Unit Bluetooth WLIS04:
Antenna Type: Internal, integral
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Nominal rated field strength: 98.8dBµV/m at 3m
Maximum allowed field strength of production tolerance: +/- 3dB
Tablet Bluetoo7h RDA5876
For the Tablet Bluetooth RDA5876:

‘Green’ package is indicated by a ‘G’ in the location marked ‘T’ in Figure 4.
5. Pin Descriptions
The following signal type codes are used in the tables:
I: Input O: Output
RTL8188ETV
Datasheet
Single-Chip IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN Controller
with USB Interface
8 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.3
T/S: Tri-State bi-directional input/output pin S/T/S: Sustained Tri-State
O/D: Open Drain P: Power pin
5.1. USB Bus Transceiver Interface
Table 1.   USB bus Transceiver Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
HSDM/HSDP I 27/26 USB Receive Differential Pair
5.2. Power Pins
Table 2.   Power Pins
Symbol Type Pin No Description
LX_SPS P 22 Switching Regulator Output
VD33A P 4,9,12, VDD 3.3V for Analog
VD33D P 23,28,40,41 VDD 3.3V for Digital
VD12A P 7,8,13,25 Analog 1.2V Regulator Output
VD12D P 17,42 Digital 1.2V Regulator Output
GND P 21,47 Ground
5.3. RF Interface
Table 3.   RF Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
TRSWN O 45 Transmit/Receive
Shared with LED2, can be selected by control register
PAPE O 1 2.4GHz Transmit Power Amplifier Power Enable 0
TRSWP O 46 Transmit/Receive
TXPA_OP O 2 RF TX Negative Signal
TXPA_ON O 3 RF TX Positive Signal
RX_IP I 5 RF RX Positive Signal
RX_IN I 6 RF RX Negative Signal
ANT_SEL_P O 44 Antenna Control Positive Signal
Shared with LED0, can be selected by control register
ANT_SEL_N O 15 Antenna Control Negative Signal
Shared  with LED1, can be selected by control register
ANT_SEL_2 O 16 Antenna Control Extend Signal
RTL8188ETV
Datasheet
Single-Chip IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN Controller
with USB Interface
9 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.3
5.4. LED Interface
Table 4.   LED Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
LED0 O 44 LED Pins (Active Low)
Shared with ANT_SEL_P, can be selected by control register
LED1 O 15 LED Pins (Active Low)
Shared with ANT_SEL_N, can be selected by control register
LED2 O 33 LED Pins (Active Low)
Shared with GPIO5, can be selected by control register
RTL8188ETV
Datasheet
Single-Chip IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN Controller
with USB Interface
10 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.3
5.5. Clock and Other Pins
Table 5.   Clock and Other Pins
Symbol Type Pin No Description
XI I 11 25/40MHz OSC Input
Input of 25/40MHz Crystal clock reference
XO O 10 Output of 25/40MHz Crystal Clock Reference
PDn I 32 This Pin can Externally Shutdown RTL8188CE without Extra Power Switch
REXT O 24 Band gap. It needs to link 24k resister pull down.
USB_XTAL_SEL I 30 Trap Function:  Decide to use the 25/40Mhz crystal  by this pin power on
latch low or high.